(First published in the KANSAS CHIEF, Wathena, Kansas, April 11, 2024) 3t

## NOTICE OF PRIMARY ELECTION

You are hereby notified that a Primary Election will be held on the 6th day of August, 2024, this being the first Tuesday in said month. At which time candidates for the following offices will be nominated according to the provisions of law by EACH of the political parties of this State who qualify to participate in said Primary Election as specified by law. Deadline to file for candidacy is Monday, June 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2024 by 12:00 P.M. unless filing as an Independent Candidate, at which time the filing deadline is Monday, August 5, 2024 at 12:00 P.M.

One candidate for United States Representative 2nd District

One candidate for State Senate 1<sup>st</sup> District

One candidate for State Representative 63rd District

One candidate for District Court Judge, 22<sup>nd</sup> District, 2nd Division

One candidate for District Magistrate Judge, 22<sup>nd</sup> District 1<sup>st</sup> Position

One candidate for County Commissioner 2nd District

One candidate for County Commissioner 3rd District

One candidate for County Attorney

One candidate for County Clerk

One candidate for Register of Deeds

One candidate for Sheriff

One candidate for County Treasurer

One candidate for Township Trustee in each Township

One candidate for Township Treasurer in each Township

The following officers will be elected in EACH of the political parties of this State to qualify to participate in said Primary Election as specified by law:

One Precinct Committeeman for each Precinct

One Precinct Committeewoman for each Precinct

Pursuant to the foregoing, I hereby give notice that a Primary Election will be held on the 6th day of August, 2024, at which time candidates from the above list may be nominated by various political parties of this State on their several tickets and that said Primary Election will be held in the following polling places in the County:

BENDENA PRECINCT BLAIR PRECINCT BURR OAK PRECINCT DENTON PRECINCT ELWOOD PRECINCT HIGHLAND PRECINCT LEONA PRECINCT MARION PRECINCT SEVERANCE PRECINCT TROY PRECINCT WATHENA PRECINCT WAYNE PRECINCT WHITE CLOUD PRECINCT DONIPHAN WEST SOUTH SCHOOL GYM WATHENA COMMUNITY CENTER WATHENA COMMUNITY CENTER DONIPHAN WEST SOUTH SCHOOL GYM ELWOOD COMMUNITY BUILDING HIGHLAND COMMUNITY BUILDING HIGHLAND COMMUNITY BUILDING WATHENA COMMUNITY CENTER DONIPHAN WEST SOUTH SCHOOL GYM LEONARD L CLARY COMMUNITY BUILDING WATHENA COMMUNITY CENTER LEONARD L CLARY COMMUNITY BUILDING AMERICAN LEGION BUILDING

In all voting places the polls will be open at seven o'clock A.M. and close at seven o'clock P.M.

Given under my hand and official seal of said County, at my office in the City of Troy, County of Doniphan, State of Kansas, this 11th day of April 2024.

Peggy Franken County Election Officer (seal)

Desktop/Election/2024 notice of primary election